NOOEL 241 CONTESTS
CONTENTS
7
section Page
SpEi-IF*C*TIi)NS ____________--_---_----------------------- ii
1. GESE&AJ DESCRIPT~OA---------------------------------------- 1
2. OPERATIOS-------------------------------------------------- 3
3. CIRCUIT ~ESCR~pT~ON---------------------------------------- 4

Chassis parts are listed followed by printed circuit
boards and other subassemblies.
5-4. HOW TO ORDER PARTS.
8. Replaceable parts may be ordered through the
Sales Service Department, Keithley Instrumerxs, Inc.
farad
Figure
Class enclosed Carbon
kilo(l0 3,
micro (10-6)
Meg (106)
Manufacturer
Metal Film
Mylar
Number
R
FC
Poly
Ref.
TCu
"
"
ww
WV*=
ohm
pica (10-12)
Printed Circuit
Polystyrene
Reference
Tinner Copperweld
volt
watt
Wirewound
Wirewound Varieblf
or your nearest Keithley representative.
b. When ordering parts, include the following
information.
1. Instrument Model Number.
2. Instrument Serial Number.
3. Part Description.
4. Schematic Circuit Designation.
5. Keithley Part Number.
C. All parts listed are maintained in Keithley
Spare Parts Stock. Any pert not listed ten be made
available upon request. Pert6 identified by the
Keithley Manufacturing Code Number 80164 should be
ordered directly from Kelthley Instruments, Inc.
0472 7
REPLACEABLE PARTS MODEL 241 VOLTAGE SUPPLY
MODEL 241 REPLACEABLE PARTS LIST
CAPACLTORS
Circuit Mfg. Mfg. Keithley
Desig. Value Rating Type Code Part No. Part No.
Cl01
Cl02
Cl03
Cl04
Cl05
Cl06
cm7
Cl08
Cl09
Cl10
Cl11
Cl12
Cl13
Cl14
C115A
C115B
Cl16
Cl17
Cl18
Cl19
Cl20
Cl21
Cl22
Cl23
Cl24
Cl25
Cl26
Cl27
Cl28
Cl29
Cl30
Cl31
Cl32
Cl50
.00047 pf
.00047 pf
20 pf
.00047 IJ.f
.00047 pf
1000 v
1000 v
450 v
1000 "
1000 "
.00047 pf
.00047 pf
.00047 vf
.00047 Ilf
.00047 pf
1000 "
1000 "
1000 "
1000 "
1000 v
2.0 vf
.00047 pf
.00047 pf
16 pf
20 pf
20 pf
3000 v
1000 "
1000 "
600 v
350 "
350 "
.02 pf
.02 pf
.07. pf
.1 )If